	_			1	***	=	***	7700	_		=				~~			-		-			•	-	-		31		-	**	-	-	-						-
á		9		· E			Sk.			-	6.		4,7	1.	1900	34.		-				771	10	3 -						5-1	-	-	7.		77	_7	6	σ?	TT.
e		6	30		bear.		3	g i	1.5	-	23	<. i	്	ŧΩ		n	- 7	_	12	A		4	-	. 1							100	i ali			11	∵.	W	O x	-4
	. 7	50	٠.	178	السا	48.	3		Κg		11.5	- 1	್ಷ	, u		υ	_	_	.>	4	f.	1	u		2:	5	h	" 1	· V				- 1	23	# 24	CT.	D	21	: P %
	100	1					-				11.							1.0	1.0	- 13	6.7	- 63	Ţ.,			٠.		7.		•	∵.			160	-	. B	Bar	Se H	-
		. 7	200		500	4, 1	1.7	1.0		. e.,	31	Sec				119	ġ ?		35	()		1.7.3	250		55.	13.2	100	-1-	100		-".						1. 1		190

Vol.m94_Page 23928

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25th day of July	
Chas. C. Ehlers and Maurene W. Ehlers	John Coll
	as Grantor
William L. Sisemore	as Trustan and
	, do 214000, una
Those persons listed on Exhibit A attached hereto	as Beneficiary,
WITNESSETH:	as Deliciteday,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath

> Lots 12A, 12B, 12C, 12D, 13, 14A, 14B, 15A and 15B Block 2 Railroad Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each ment of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreemen Sixty thousand six hundred twenty six and 89/100

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneticiary, which have a substituted as a substitute of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneticiary, which have a substituted as a substitute of the security of this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. (Delete underlined clause it inapplicable.) The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property, against loss or

agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ FULL VALUE, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least fitteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary unor any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. To keep the property tree trom construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums,
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and to such payments,
with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice,
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the
trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee;
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any p 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atterny, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title issurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, effiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent licensed under ORS 696.595 to 696.595. WARNING: 12 USC 1701 regulates and may prohible exercise of this option.

The publisher supposts that such an expensent address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consont in complete detail

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County ofss.
Chas C. Ehlers Maurene W. Ehlers	All the control of th	A certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of 19 ,
Gronter Schreiber et al	Space Reserved For Recordir's USE	at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
Beneficiary	e mercende des de digente e quille destant de la presentación de la merce	Record of
After Recenting Return to (Nome, Address, Zip): Klamath County Title Company Collection Escrow Department 422 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Alamain Talls, OR 97001		By, Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by gisantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both reasonable differences and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both reasonable costs and expenses and instruments as shall be necessary in colorable and the supplied of the supplied of

and that the granter will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHERROF the Separative has executed this instrument the day and user that the context is a context of the context was an executed this instrument the day and user that the context is a context of the context was a context of the context of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

populated by the second of small out, witnesser warranty (a) or (a) to provide the population of the second of the	
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8/2	July 25 , 1994
by Chas. C. Ehlers and Maurene W. Ehlers	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 19
by	
as	
	\
	110000
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	DUALIZON I
COMMISSION NO. 018718	DONSON G 2 8 Notary Public for Orego
MY COMMISSION EXPRES SEFT. 28, 1998 My commission expires	428146

ro:	2.5			Trustee	is some configure	us mase neen bein.	•	
Ο			er and holder of all		verad he the tar	adains down dags	411	- Inc. 4h. 4
lood	have been fully a	paid and catisfied	Xou hereby are d	irected, on paym	ent to you of a	ny sums owing t	o you under the	terms of the
PRESS.	deed or pursuant	to statute, to ca	ncel all evidences c	of indebtedness se	ecured by the h	rust deed (which	are delivered to	you herewith
43.00	化对应 化二十二烷 医水杨醇 化基础 医多种性	act (10) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	convey, without we		ities designated	by the terms of	the trust deed to	he estate now
eia i	ov your under the	samo, mau recon	veyance and docum	nents to				
			erre verrer by	A to the feet against the tr				
AT	KD;			Budanakan di Kabupatèn Budan Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn K Kabupatèn Kabupatèn				

LENEL LENEL

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

EXHIBIT A

BENEFICIARIES

Billee Schrieber as to an undivided 36.3% interest

Gene R. Brynes as to an undivided 38.1% interest

James Ray Byrnes Trust as to an undivided 18.4% interest

Gene A. Schrieber as to an undivided 1.8% interest

Hichelle R. Lenninger as to an undivided 1.8% interest

James M. Byrnes as to an undivided 1.8% interest

Shannon Gayle Van Dyke as to an undivided 1.8% interest

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.			
Filed for record at request of	Klamath County	Title Co	the 3rd	day
of <u>Aug</u> A.D., 19	94 at <u>10:53</u>	o'clock <u>A</u> M., a on Page 23	nd duly recorded in Vol. M94	tray
FEE \$20.00		Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	